

Marmon Aerospace & Defense, LLC

680 Hayward Street Manchester, NH 03103 Tel: 866.303.9473 Fax: 800.639.5701

www.marmon-ad.com

January 1, 2016

Dear Customers, Suppliers, and Employees,

We appreciate your support of and contribution to RSCC Aerospace & Defense™ over the years. As you may know RSCC Aerospace & Defense™ has operated as a legal division of RSCC Wire & Cable LLC since 2009. This has created unnecessary complexity and confusion for both organizations. In response and also keeping in mind our long term business objectives we have created the legal entity Marmon Aerospace & Defense LLC a member company of Marmon Engineered Wire & Cable LLC. As we make this transition we will continue to do business under the trade name RSCC Aerospace & Defense™. You will see the new legal name appear in any required legal documents and may occasionally see the associated logo shown below on promotional material. This change took effect January 1, 2016. We look forward to providing you with the same high levels of customer service and innovation through this transition.

If you have any questions or concerns please do not hesitate to reach out to your regular point of contact at RSCC Aerospace & Defense, we look forward to another successful year working together to support your objectives.

Sincerely,

Timothy B. Grass
President
RSCC Aerospace & Defense™



Mission Critical Connectivity Systems